
Dept 

20 

40, 00 

80 

100 

Ejusr Bazemore No.1 - Hertford 00. H. C. 
P. m Beau !Willing Co., OrogbAm, • C. 

(~!ote samples labeled at g1 ~m depths not from to. ) 

s~ d nd olay, buff, surface material . 

Sen fins t gr-ay t shell fragments 

S~~d ediun, gray, BOffie clay, many shell fragments 

~d medium gray, :some clay, few s.loJ.ell fragments 

2<2.0-261 Sand, medium, blrovmish, glauconitic 
2~7-27o-. 0.> 

300 Sood, ediulll, bl:"O '!l.izh, 1e-:;;s glauconite 

320,340,.300 Sand., tine nnd l:~edium- bromish. -

380,400,420 S3nd, medium bro~1sh 

AO Sand, coarse .brcnrmish 

460 S.::md, medium brclwnish 

500 Ssnd. ~cd1um to coarse bro~sh 

520 Sand, medium to ooarse brolmish- gray 

560,580 Sand, coarse bro·wnish-gray 

600 Olay .fine bromi.sh gray 

620 ClaY' fine gray, sandy 

640,680,680 Cltly brotmi'Sh gray and :fine sand,. little mica 660 

700 013Y brownish gray, sandy 

72.0,740,760 S:lnd medium, gray brown 

800 Sand med1Ut!l, gray bronn necKS of calcite 

820 Sand medium to coarse gray. brown 

840,860,880 S~nd r.adium bl"O'Q'nish-braY' pebbles up to 3 nm 860 little clay_ 

,-



,. .. ~.. ... ... 

900 ('120 , 
9 _0,960 

980,1000 

1010 

1020 

1 ~O,1070 

1090 

1115,1145 

Sand fine to medium, brownish-gray 

Sa..'1d fine to t\cdiU!:l to coa r s e brownish-gray 

Sand tle iuo to coarse up to 2. nun. little calcite 

Clay red soft variegated 

·Sand mediufIl to coarse (like 1000) 

Sand coarse, f ew .shell fragments, brownish 

Band course redd1sh-bro~ 

Sand coarse brown 

1175-1,1l7&2 Sa d coa.rse to mm brovrn 

1212,1230-1 Sand fine to medium brownish 

1230-2 San fine to medium brotmish 

1250 

1270 

1275 

0-580 

600-700 

720-1000 

1010 

• 

1020-1275 

Sand fine to medium brotm1sh, finer. 

8 nd fine, buff (Uke surfaoe sand) 

Sand fine to medium bromlish 

TD reported 1276 

Gas show reported around 800· 

Su.rerl8.ry: 

Sa.nd 58'0$+ 

Clay lC'()l.~ 

Sand 300q· 

Clay 10 f f 

Sand 851!~} 

. . 
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PAM-BEAU DRILLING COMPANY, INC. 

GRAHAM, NORTH CAROLINA 

August 5, 1949 

Mr. George R. Ross, Director, 
Department Conservation & Development, 
Raleigh, North Carolina. 

Dear Mr. Ross: 

Your letter of July 2g, 1949, is acknowledged. 

Drilling is in progress on the site known as 
Basnight No. 1 on Highway *45 in Hertford County, and has been 
since starting except for repairs and breakdowns. The rig is 
on location and we will contact your epartment when completed 
so as to close hole,if dry, in compliance with requirements. 

Very truly yours, 

PAM-BEAU DRILLI NG COMPANY, INC. 

Cl~~ 
CR: ecg. 
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October 5. 1949 

Dear Sirf 

Your letter of 
ir~ C 1 

Under date of July 28, 1/49, 

relaUft to Bond f'Urn1ched P'em.-tieal:tl Dr!l1-
to me tor re • 

,Department, \Il'ote tll e :u 
Carolina, rolati ve to tl:: status c .... 

. IIartrord Cou; ,~orth em· linn. A co j 0 

Roas I s lsttel' is ttncl ed. 

vc t~1 
I 

J fleper L • . stucktV' 
e 0.1 



227 S T PAU L STREET 

BALTIMOR E . M D . 

60 JOHN STR EET 

NEW YORK . N Y 

A. D. FON V ILLE 
MANAGER 

SUR ETY CASUALTY 

RICHMOND BRANCH OFFICE 

12 N . 9TH STREET 

TELEPHONE 7-2982 

RICHMOND 19 , VA.. 

Sept. 29 , 1949 

Department of Conservation & Development 
state of North Carolina 
Raleigh , North Carolina 

Re: Pam-Beau Drilling Company, Ino. , 
Graham , N. C. 

Gentlemen: 

F . G . HALL 
CLAIM MANAG E R 

Under date of Ootober 29th, 1948 this Company 
exeouted a Lioense or Permit Bond for drilling oil 
wells running in your favor. 

We are now advised that the Pam-Beau Drilling 
Company , Ino. is no longer in business and it is our 
desire to seoure termination evidenoe on the bond filed 
with your offioe in order that we oanoel our reoords. 

lill you , therefore , please be so kind as to 
. advise us that you are oonsidering the bond terminated 
on this date or any date whioh you see fit. We are 
enolosing bond release in oase you desire to use our 
form. 

ADF/elo 
Eno. 

1699 • 

Yours very truly, 

cr /<P'~ 
Manager 

IFTIETH !ANNIVERSARY • 94 



1-54 lOm-l~ 

1Sonb l\tlta~t 
NEW AMSTERDAM CASUALTY COMPANY 

227 St. Paul Street. 

Baltimore. Md. 

Gentlemen : 

Bond numbered • effective 

• 
in favor of 

• covermg 

. as Principal. in the amount of $ 

is not desired on and after • and the undersigned hereby releases the New Amsterdam 

Casualty Company. as Surety. from any and all liability for defaults of said Principal occurring thereafter; 

it being understood that said Surety is to be and remain liable for defaults of said Principal occurring 

theretofore. subject to the terms. conditions. agreements and limitations of the said Bond. 

Obligee 

By ..... ............ ... _ ....................................... .. ............ ..... .... ............. ................... .. ........ .......... . 
Title 



Mr. James C01JQn, SeCl"O'tm.7 
eau Dri'!.ling Compony 

Bax: 106 
Burllngt-on , Torth Carolina 

Dear Ir. Cmmnl 

August 23, 19~ 

Under dntX) o£ August" , "'ant tJdfJ orrll."8 an affidavit 
e1gned 'by 11r. C. V. HinshaW, dent, ~ DrIlling CcmJlilDY 
certifying that t hole drilled on Uigln.tey 45 in Hert.ford County 
and knawn as asnight No.1 luuJ bt en properly' .filled and eealad. 
This certificate 1ft accepted e.G satisfactory. 

"' roque te by ~. 11 . • rmville , fanager, New .Amsterdam 
Cuualty Carlpony, 12 N. 9th t ot clmlmd, Virginia, aanetime 
&eO , I am informing him tlmt bond t o cover tl E dril ling 1e being 
Nleued. 

Very truly yours, 

Jasper L. tuckey 
State Gao ogist 


